SP60
Vibrating fork level switch
KTEK products
Data sheet DS/SP60-EN Rev. J
Measurement made easy
Features
 – Accepts universal input voltage
 – Detects solids in water/liquids
 – Modular & simple design
 – Maintenance free
 – No calibration required
 – Self-cleaning
 – Robust fork design with patented piezo crystal sensing
element
Options
 – Mounting plate/flanges
 – Extensions to 156 in./3962 mm
 – General purpose indicator light
2   SP60 Vibrating Fork Level Switch | Data sheet
4.8 in.
(121.9 mm)
12.9 in.
(326.4 mm)
6.25 in.
(158.75 mm)
1.66 in.
(42.2 mm)
1-1/2”
MNPT
3/4” FNPT
CONDUIT
ENTRY
1.58 in. (40 mm)
Enclosure Single Compartment Cast Aluminum, Powder
Coated
Electrical Connection (2) 3/4 in. FNPT Connections
Power Supply Universal Input Voltage:
 19 - 253 VAC, 50/60 Hz
 19 - 60 VDC
Fork Material 316 Stainless Steel
Material
Specification
Granular bulk solids and powders, submerged in
water / liquid,  that do not cake or coat
Process Connection 1-1/2 in MNPT
Temperature Range Sensor:  -13 to 302°F / -25 to 150°C
Electronics:  -13 to 140°F / -25 to 60°C
Output 1 ea SPDT Relay; Maximum Contact Ratings:
     AC:  253 VAC, 4 A, 500 VA, Resistive
     DC:  253 VDC, 4 A, 60 W
     Switch Status Display via Integral LED
     Signal Delay: Probe Free to Covered: 1
     Sec.; Probe Covered to Free: 1 - 2 Sec.
     Sensitivity:  Adjustable in 2 levels
Pressure Maximum 232 psi / 16 bar
Classification General Purpose
SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
The Model SP60 is a vibrating level switch designed for interface detection of solids in liquids.  The SP60 provides a contact output
indicating a high or low level alarm.  Typical applications include sand, plastic pellets and food products submersed in water.
The SP60 is a compact and robust design, suitable for top or side mounting.  The constant vibration of the fork tines provides self-
cleaning characteristics for products that do not coat or cake.  The unique design of the fork and crystal assembly eliminates false
level readings.
The SP60 sends a signal from the electronic circuitry to excite a patented piezo element in the probe.  This causes the fork to
vibrate at a frequency of 350 Hz.  If the fork is covered by material, the change in vibration is detected by the circuitry which causes
the relay to change state after a one second delay.  When the fork is free from material, full vibration resumes and the relay reverts
to its normal condition.
APPLICATIONS
SP60 Solid / Liquid Interface units do not sense liquid but will sense the presence of submerged solids such as plastic resins, clay,
carbon granules, sand, clay and corn.  The SP60 is ideal to use when emptying bins with a high sediment level or maintaining level
of a submerged solid.
Data sheet | SP60 Vibrating Fork Level Switch   3
SP60/a/b/c/d:
Notes: 1. Accessories must be ordered separately.
/a Insertion Length
X Standard length 6.25 in. / 159 mm
Lxxx Custom Length; xxx from 7.25 - 156 in. / 184 to 3962 mm
/b Process Connection
P 1.5 MNPT (Standard)
WP Welded Flange, 2 inch minimum; (Specify Type & Size from SLG-0001-1 Flange Guide)
FL Flange Shipped Loose with 1-1/2” FNPT Process Connection Drilled & Tapped; 2 inch minimum; (Specify
Type & Size from SLG-0001-1 Flange Guide)
Tnn Tri-Clamp; Specify ‘nn’ as follow: 20 = 2.0”, 25 = 2.5” up to 6”
/c Approvals
X None (Housing is FM Approved)
/d Options
X None
L2 120 VAC - Indicating Lamp (General Purposes Only)
L3 240 VAC - Indicating Lamp (General Purposes Only)
  R Remote Housing (20 ft. / 6.1m) max.
Available Accessories
SP/MP6 304SS Mounting Plate with 1-1/2 in. NPT half coupling (to replace existing paddle switch)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note
We reserve the right to make technical changes or modify the contents of this
document without prior notice. With regard to purchase orders, the agreed
particulars shall prevail. ABB does not accept any responsibility whatsoever for
potential errors or possible lack of information in this document.
We reserve all rights in this document and in the subject matter and illustrations
contained therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties or utilization of
its contents - in whole or in parts – is forbidden without prior written consent
of ABB.
Copyright© 2012 ABB
All rights reserved
ABB Inc.
18321 Swamp Road
Prairieville, LA 70769 USA
Phone: +1 225 673 6100
Service: +1 225 677 5836
Fax: +1 225 673 2525
Service e-mail: service@us.abb.com
GENERAL INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
MP6 MOUNTING PLATE DETAIL REQUIRED
FOR PADDLE SWITCH REPLACEMENT
WIRING CONNECTIONS
Do Not
Place In
Direct
Fill Path
Baffle
for High
Mechanical
Loading
or Inlet Fill
Protection
This mounting can
cause false reading
due to bridging
Place Forks So
Material Flows
Between Tines
Front View Side View
Half coupling
1.5” FNPT
   8.00”
6 holes
equally placed
on a 7” bolt
circle
D
S
/S
P
60
-E
N
 R
ev
.
J
 0
4.
20
14